

Village of River Forest
 Thatcher Ave Alley Improvements
 Bid Tabulation
 7/7/2020

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	A Lamp Concrete 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		J Nardulli 3517 S 60th Ct Cicero, IL 60804		MQ Construction 4323 Central Ave Chicago, IL 60634		Triggi Construction 1975 Powis Rd, PO 235 West Chicago, IL 60186		MYS, Inc. 12416 South Harlem Ave (101) Palos Heights, IL 60463		Schroeder and Schroeder 7306 Central Park Skokie, IL 60076		M&J Asphalt Paving 3124 S. 60th Ct Cicero, IL 60804		Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Construction Staking and Layout	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Saw Cut (Special)	FOOT	750	\$0.10	\$75.00	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
3	Traffic Control, Maintenance of Traffic, Detours	LSUM	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste	LOAD	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00
5	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	FOOT	125	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$9.00	\$1,125.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$14.00	\$1,750.00	\$14.00	\$1,750.00
6	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	FOOT	125	\$28.00	\$3,500.00	\$39.00	\$4,875.00	\$27.00	\$3,375.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$34.00	\$4,250.00	\$38.00	\$4,750.00
7	PCC Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
8	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SQ FT	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
9	Detectable Warnings	SQ FT	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$37.00	\$1,480.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00
10	Alley Pavement Removal	SQ YD	1175	\$9.00	\$10,575.00	\$11.00	\$12,925.00	\$12.50	\$14,687.50	\$15.00	\$17,625.00	\$17.00	\$19,975.00	\$15.00	\$17,625.00	\$13.00	\$15,275.00	\$23.00	\$27,025.00
11	Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ YD	75	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$13.00	\$975.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
12	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	SQ YD	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$61.00	\$610.00
13	PCC Driveway Pavement, 6"	SQ YD	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00
14	Exploratory Trench (Special)	CU YD	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$48.00	\$480.00
15	Earth Excavation	CU YD	375	\$45.00	\$16,875.00	\$48.00	\$18,000.00	\$90.00	\$33,750.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$52.00	\$19,500.00	\$45.00	\$16,875.00	\$60.00	\$22,500.00	\$46.00	\$17,250.00
16	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	SQ YD	975	\$55.00	\$53,625.00	\$64.00	\$62,400.00	\$65.00	\$63,375.00	\$60.00	\$58,500.00	\$75.00	\$73,125.00	\$70.00	\$68,250.00	\$55.00	\$53,625.00	\$74.00	\$72,150.00
17	Selected Granular Backfill	CU YD	110	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$39.00	\$4,290.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$54.00	\$5,940.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$48.00	\$5,280.00
18	Geotextile	SQ YD	650	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.75	\$1,137.50	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$2.15	\$1,397.50	\$3.00	\$1,950.00
19	Pervious Pavers	SQ YD	220	\$64.35	\$14,157.00	\$52.50	\$11,550.00	\$54.00	\$11,880.00	\$58.50	\$12,870.00	\$66.00	\$14,520.00	\$62.00	\$13,640.00	\$55.00	\$12,100.00	\$64.00	\$14,080.00
20	Setting Bed Aggregate (CA-16)	SQ YD	220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$11.50	\$2,530.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00
21	Aggregate Base Course, CA-7	SQ YD	220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$11.00	\$2,420.00	\$13.00	\$2,860.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$22.00	\$4,840.00	\$42.00	\$9,240.00	\$26.00	\$5,720.00
22	Aggregate Base Course, CA-1	SQ YD	220	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$38.00	\$8,360.00	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$55.00	\$12,100.00	\$22.00	\$4,840.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$57.00	\$12,540.00
23	Pipe Underdrain, 6"	FOOT	605	\$40.00	\$24,200.00	\$30.00	\$18,150.00	\$7.00	\$4,235.00	\$50.00	\$30,250.00	\$18.00	\$10,890.00	\$68.00	\$41,140.00	\$105.00	\$63,525.00	\$33.00	\$19,965.00
24	Storm Sewer, 6"	FOOT	45	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$79.00	\$3,555.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$22.00	\$990.00	\$68.00	\$3,060.00	\$88.00	\$3,960.00	\$33.00	\$1,485.00
25	Trench Backfill	CU YD	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$47.00	\$470.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$48.00	\$480.00
26	Sewer Check Valve, 6"	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
27	Connect Sewer to Existing Catch Basin	EACH	1	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
28	Catch Basin, Type A, 3' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$15,450.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,120.00	\$6,360.00
29	Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod	SQ YD	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$13.00	\$975.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00
30	Supplemental Watering	UNIT	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$46.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
31	Mobilization	LSUM	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00

As Calculated	\$189,362.00	\$197,160.00	\$197,352.50	\$202,539.50	\$205,930.05	\$235,835.00	\$236,402.60	\$243,985.00
As Read	\$189,362.00	\$197,160.00	\$197,352.50	\$202,539.50	\$205,930.05	\$235,835.00	\$236,402.60	\$243,985.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Landmark Contractors 11916 W Main St Huntley, IL 60142		Alliance Contractors 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Construction Staking and Layout	LSUM	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,495.00	\$3,495.00
2	Saw Cut (Special)	FOOT	750	\$2.65	\$1,987.50	\$2.00	\$1,500.00
3	Traffic Control, Maintenance of Traffic, Detours	LSUM	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,748.00	\$2,748.00
4	Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste	LOAD	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
5	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	FOOT	125	\$12.50	\$1,562.50	\$40.00	\$5,000.00
6	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	FOOT	125	\$43.00	\$5,375.00	\$42.00	\$5,250.00
7	PCC Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
8	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SQ FT	200	\$15.15	\$3,030.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
9	Detectable Warnings	SQ FT	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
10	Alley Pavement Removal	SQ YD	1175	\$17.85	\$20,973.75	\$50.00	\$58,750.00
11	Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ YD	75	\$17.23	\$1,292.25	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
12	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	SQ YD	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
13	PCC Driveway Pavement, 6"	SQ YD	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
14	Exploratory Trench (Special)	CU YD	10	\$131.75	\$1,317.50	\$1.00	\$10.00
15	Earth Excavation	CU YD	375	\$58.00	\$21,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00
16	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	SQ YD	975	\$87.24	\$85,059.00	\$94.50	\$92,137.50
17	Selected Granular Backfill	CU YD	110	\$81.70	\$8,987.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00
18	Geotextile	SQ YD	650	\$2.70	\$1,755.00	\$1.00	\$650.00
19	Pervious Pavers	SQ YD	220	\$52.50	\$11,550.00	\$55.00	\$12,100.00
20	Setting Bed Aggregate (CA-16)	SQ YD	220	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.50	\$770.00
21	Aggregate Base Course, CA-7	SQ YD	220	\$18.00	\$3,960.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00
22	Aggregate Base Course, CA-1	SQ YD	220	\$52.00	\$11,440.00	\$38.00	\$8,360.00
23	Pipe Underdrain, 6"	FOOT	605	\$31.00	\$18,755.00	\$10.00	\$6,050.00
24	Storm Sewer, 6"	FOOT	45	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00
25	Trench Backfill	CU YD	10	\$59.00	\$590.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
26	Sewer Check Valve, 6"	EACH	1	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
27	Connect Sewer to Existing Catch Basin	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
28	Catch Basin, Type A, 3' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	3	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
29	Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod	SQ YD	75	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
30	Supplemental Watering	UNIT	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
31	Mobilization	LSUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00

As Calculated	\$248,284.50	\$255,030.50
As Read	\$248,284.50	\$255,030.50